Department of Health

FloTiaa
HEALTH
Miramar Fire Rescue, City of

License Number: ALS618
Data As Of 12/2/2024

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS618

License Status CLEAR/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 2/22/2025

License Original Issue

Date 02/22/1993

Address of Record 14801 SW 27 Street
MIRAMAR, FL 33027

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

2800 NW 184th Avenue
MIRAMAR, FL 33029
Address

9001 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33025
Address

6700 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33023
Address

11811 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33025

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
MIRAMAR FIRE RESCUE, 618 ALS - EMS MIRAMAR FL 201103469 FINE
CITY OF

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
1FV3GFBC3XHA36657
1FVACWAK13HL65358
1FVACWAK14HL65359
1FVACWC567HY41090
1FVACWDTOHHJD3275
1FVACWDT1FHGC2882
1FVACWDT9HHJID3274
1FVACWFC3JHJV4922
1HTMRAAL1AH209534
3ALACWFC8RDUR4438
3ALACWFCXRDUR4439
4EN6AAA81H1000595
4EN6AAA84H1001403
4EN6AAA86H1000513
4EN6AAAB6H1001404
4ENG6AAA88B1006353
4EN6AAA8XB1006354
4ENLABA86D 1007321
4P1CLO01H77A007886
4P1CT02S51A001103
4P1CT02S71A001104

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
18840
15991
19815
14482
20400
18661
20399
21214
15925
25680
25679
20598
21212
21886
21213
18843
18842
17829
14902
10804
21885

Effective Date
2/3/2015
3/22/2010
3/22/2016
8/21/2007
1/26/2017
10/15/2014
1/26/2017
1/11/2018
2/15/2010
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
4/13/2017
1/11/2018
11/26/2018
1/11/2018
2/3/2015
2/3/2015
3/21/2013
5/30/2008
5/9/2001
11/26/2018
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