



Miramar Fire Rescue, City of

License Number: ALS618

Data As Of 2/5/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS618
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	2/22/2027
License Original Issue Date	02/22/1993
Address of Record	14801 SW 27 Street MIRAMAR, FL 33027
Discipline on File	Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

2800 NW 184th Avenue
MIRAMAR, FL 33029

Address

9001 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33025

Address

6700 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33023

Address

11811 Miramar Parkway
MIRAMAR, FL 33025

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
MIRAMAR FIRE RESCUE, 618 CITY OF		ALS - EMS	MIRAMAR	FL	201103469	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ESTREICHER, MICHAEL BENJAMIN	SECONDARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115512	01/30/2023
ROSENBLAT, BOAZ SHMUEL	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84594	12/01/2015

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FV3GFBC3XHA36657	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18840	2/3/2015
1FVACWAK13HL65358	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15991	3/22/2010
1FVACWAK14HL65359	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19815	3/22/2016
1FVACWC567HY41090	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14482	8/21/2007
1FVACWDT0HHJD3275	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20400	1/26/2017
1FVACWDT1FHGC2882	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18661	10/15/2014
1FVACWDT9HHJD3274	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20399	1/26/2017
1FVACWFC3JHJV4922	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21214	1/11/2018
1HTMRAAL1AH209534	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15925	2/15/2010
3ALACWFC8RDUR4438	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25680	12/18/2023
3ALACWFCXRDUR4439	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25679	12/18/2023
4EN6AAA81H1000595	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20598	4/13/2017
4EN6AAA84H1001403	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21212	1/11/2018
4EN6AAA86H1000513	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21886	11/26/2018
4EN6AAA86H1001404	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21213	1/11/2018
4EN6AAA88B1006353	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18843	2/3/2015
4EN6AAA8XB1006354	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18842	2/3/2015
4ENLABA86D1007321	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17829	3/21/2013
4P1CL01H77A007886	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14902	5/30/2008
4P1CT02S51A001103	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	10804	5/9/2001
4P1CT02S71A001104	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21885	11/26/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.